AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

CONTRACT NAME: ;rf;ugg"céngf fi;v'ces NUMBER: 220-072.2R
CONTRACTOR: McCoy Tree Surgery Company

ORIG. CONTRACT DATE: December 18, 2019 RESOLUTION NO: | 2019-232R
CITY REPRESENTATIVE: Scott King DEPT: Utilities
DATE: December 18, 2024 ACIS NO.: 5

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

The not-to-exceed amounts per contract term is as follows:
e Oct1, 2024, through Sept 30, 2027 - $6,000,000.00
e Oct1, 2027, through Sept 30, 2028 - $2,000,000.00
e Oct1, 2028, through Sept 30, 2029 - $2,000,000.00

Original Contract Amount: $ 1,600,000.00
Previous Increases in Contract Amount: $ 7,289,432.26
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 8,889,432.26
This Increase in Contract Amount: (for 3yr period) $ 6,000,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $14,889,432.26
CONTRACTOR:
Signature Date

Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)

CiITy:

Signature Date

Print Name / Title

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, POC, etc.).

Account Number(s): Amount Date
# $
# $
# $

02/21/17 Rev. 05.25.2021 Page 1 of 1



